Specifications which provide more details for the proper and safe use of the described product are available upon request.
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
512_EL0909
(1/3)
Inductors
EL Series  EL0909 Type
For General Applications
Radial

×
13.5mm (lead pitch 5mm)
RA Ammo-pack
RR Reel
R22 0.22
µ
H
1R0 1
µ
H
J ±5%
K ±10%
M ±20%
Packaging style Type Quantity
Ammo-pack EL0304RA 3000 pieces
EL0305RA 3000 pieces
EL0405RA 3000 pieces
EL0606RA 2000 pieces
EL0607RA 2000 pieces
Taping EL0909RR 500 pieces/reel

Inductance
tolerance
Q min.
Test frequency
L, Q(MHz)
Self-resonant
frequency
(MHz)min.
DC resistance
(
Ω
)max.
Rated current
(mA)max.
Part No.
100 ±10, ±5% 55 796 4.3 0.85 343 EL0909RR-101X
∗
1
-2
120 ±10, ±5% 55 796 4.1 0.95 324 EL0909RR-121X-2
150 ±10, ±5% 55 796 3.7 1.05 309 EL0909RR-151X-2
180 ±10, ±5% 55 796 3.3 1.15 295 EL0909RR-181X-2
220 ±10, ±5% 50 796 2.3 1.3 277 EL0909RR-221X-2
270 ±10, ±5% 50 796 2 1.5 258 EL0909RR-271X-2
330 ±10, ±5% 50 796 1.95 1.7 243 EL0909RR-331X-2
390 ±10, ±5% 50 796 1.85 1.85 232 EL0909RR-391X-2
470 ±10, ±5% 50 796 1.57 2.3 209 EL0909RR-471X-2
560 ±10, ±5% 45 796 1.5 2.55 198 EL0909RR-561X-2
680 ±10, ±5% 40 796 1.4 2.85 187 EL0909RR-681X-2
820 ±10, ±5% 35 796 1.32 3.1 180 EL0909RR-821X-2
1000 ±10, ±5% 60 252 1.25 4.1 156 EL0909RR-102X-2
1200 ±10, ±5% 60 252 1.2 4.7 146 EL0909RR-122X-2
1500 ±10, ±5% 60 252 1 5.8 131 EL0909RR-152X-2
1800 ±10, ±5% 60 252 0.95 7.4 116 EL0909RR-182X-2
2200 ±10, ±5% 65 252 0.9 8.4 109 EL0909RR-222X-2
2700 ±10, ±5% 65 252 0.84 11.2 94 EL0909RR-272X-2
3300 ±10, ±5% 65 252 0.75 14.7 82 EL0909RR-332X-2
3900 ±10, ±5% 65 252 0.67 19.5 72 EL0909RR-392X-2
4700 ±10, ±5% 65 252 0.62 21.5 68 EL0909RR-472X-2
5600 ±10, ±5% 60 252 0.57 24.5 64 EL0909RR-562X-2
6800 ±10, ±5% 60 252 0.47 32.5 55 EL0909RR-682X-2
8200 ±10, ±5% 55 252 0.43 38 51 EL0909RR-822X-2
10000 ±10, ±5% 50 1
∗
2
/79.6
∗
3
0.38 43 48 EL0909RR-103X-2
12000 ±10, ±5% 50 1/79.6 0.37 62 40 EL0909RR-123X-2
15000 ±10, ±5% 50 1/79.6 0.33 74 37 EL0909RR-153X-2
18000 ±10, ±5% 50 1/79.6 0.29 103 31 EL0909RR-183X-2
22000 ±10, ±5% 50 1/79.6 0.26 118 29 EL0909RR-223X-2
27000 ±10, ±5% 50 1/79.6 0.25 131 28 EL0909RR-273X-2
33000 ±10, ±5% 50 1/79.6 0.25 185 23 EL0909RR-333X-2
39000 ±10, ±5% 40 1/79.6 0.23 205 22 EL0909RR-393X-2
47000 ±10, ±5% 35 1/79.6 0.21 260 20 EL0909RR-473X-2
56000 ±10, ±5% 35 1/79.6 0.2 295 18 EL0909RR-563X-2
512_EL0909
991109
Specifications which provide more details for the proper and safe use of the described product are available upon request.
All specifications are subject to change without notice.